WHERE THE BEST
IDEAS IN RAIL BEGIN
IS-Rayfast authorised distributors for TE Connectivity page 3
IS-Rayfast authorised distributors for TE Connectivity page 4
The Rail industry is changing rapidly, to match global demands for greener, more intelligent
transportation. As such, railway systems must be engineered for efficiency and sustainability,
whilst also delivering higher performance, greater innovation and improved reliability.
TE Connectivity is the world’s largest provider of connectivity solutions. We offer our clients worldwide

Technical Data
Temperature Rise v Current Guide - for 100G Cable in free air (single core)
Part Numbering System for 100G Wire and Cable
100 G 0 1 1 1 – 4.0 – 0CK0226
Rail designator
Insulation colour
Conductor size
- 0.15mm2 to 4.0mm2
Conductor type
- 1 = Tin plated copper
Number of conductors
 - 1 to 9
Class of wire
(1 = 300v) for 100E/F
(1 = 750v) for 100G
Constructions
0 = Wire
1 = Screened cable
4 = Jacketed, no screen
Type
E = White and marked
F = Colour Code
G = Colours
Basic specification number
TEMPERATURE RISE v CURRENT GUIDE
FOR TYPE 100G IN FREE ARE (SINGLE CORE)
10
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
 r
is
e
 a
b
o
v
e
 a
m
b
ie
n
t
(˚
C
)
Continuous Current (Amperes)
For ambients other than 20˚C Divide by   234.5 +(ambient temperature (°C) x 234.5
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
20
30